

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

T-MOBILE SOUTH, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF ROSWELL, GEORGIA,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* TOWERCOM V, LLC
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Mohammad O. Jazil
Counsel of Record
Gary K. Hunter, Jr.
D. Kent Safriet
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A.
119 S. Monroe St., Ste. 300
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 222-7500
MohammadJ@hgslaw.com
GaryH@hgslaw.com
KentS@hgslaw.com
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTERESTS OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 4

 I. THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT
 OF 1996 REQUIRES LOCAL
 GOVERNMENTS TO PROVIDE A
 SEPARATE, WRITTEN
 EXPLANATION OF THEIR
 DECISIONS. 4

 A. Meaningful judicial review
 requires a separate, written
 explanation. 5

 B. TowerCom’s recent experience
 with the Act’s “in writing”
 requirement. 7

CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Helcher v. Dearborn Cnty.</i> , 595 F.3d 710 (7th Cir. 2010)	5
<i>K Mart Corp. v. Cartier, Inc.</i> , 486 U.S. 281 (1988)	4
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2586 (2013)	4
<i>MetroPCS, Inc. v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , 400 F.3d 715 (9th Cir. 2005)	5
<i>Motor Vehicle Mfrs. Ass’n v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Life. Insurance Co.</i> , 463 U.S. 29 (1983)	6
<i>Nat’l Tower, LLC v. Plainville Zoning Bd. of Appeals</i> , 297 F.3d 14 (1st Cir. 2002)	5, 11
<i>Phelps Dodge Corp. v. NLRB</i> , 313 U.S. 177 (1941)	6
<i>Preferred Sites, LLC v. Troup Cnty.</i> , 296 F.3d 1210 (11th Cir. 2002)	7
<i>Reno v. America Civil Liberties Union</i> , 521 U.S. 844 (1997)	1
<i>SEC v. Chenery Corp.</i> , 318 U.S. 80 (1943)	4, 6

T-Mobile South, LLC v. City of Roswell, Ga.,
731 F.3d 1213 (11th Cir. 2013)1, 2

*TowerCom V, LLC v. City of College Park,
Ga., No. 1:13-cv-530-SCJ*, 2013 U.S.
Dist. LEXIS 126534, 2013 WL 4714203
(N.D. Ga. Aug. 21, 2013)2, 7, 8, 9 10

*United States v. Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul
& Pacific R.R. Co.*, 294 U.S. 499 (1935).....6

STATUTES

5 U.S.C. §§ 500, *et seq*6

47 U.S.C. § 332(c)(7)(B).....1, 3, 5, 9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Att'y Gen. Comm. on Admin. P., Final Rep., at
30 (Jan. 21, 1941)7

H.R. Rep. No. 104-458 (1996)1, 6, 10

John M. Maguire & Philip Ziment, *Hobson's
Choice and Similar Practices in Federal
Taxation*, 48 Harv. L. Rev. 1281, 1301
(1935)11

William Blackstone, *Commentaries on the
Laws of England* § 2 (4th ed. 1770)4
